

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KARSOG

PH: 01907-222229 Fax: 222229 , e-mail : ee-kar-hp@nic.in

No.PW-KSG-E-Tenders/2024-

7626

Dated:- 29-1-2025

To

The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell,
HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar,
Shimla-2.

Subject :-

Regarding publication of Tender notice on departmental site.

With reference to the notification issued by the Secretary(PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated 03.01.2024 enclosed please find herewith the copy of tender notice for the publishing on departmental web-site.

Certified that the works mentioned in the Tender Notice are urgent in nature.

Encl:- As above.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP PWD Karsog



**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KARSOG**
PH: 01907-222229 Fax: 222229 , E-mail : ee-kar-hp@nic.in
Notice inviting tender

Sealed item rates tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, B&L Division HPPWD Karsog on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the approved/eligible contractors enlisted in HP,PWD for the following works so as to reach in this office on or before **07.02.2025 upto 11.00 AM** and shall be opened on the same day at **12.00 AM** in presence of the contractor or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. The tender form can be obtained from this office against cash payment (Non refundable) **upto 4.00 PM on 06.02.2025** for which the application should reach in this office **upto 1.00 PM 06.02.2025**.

The earnest money in shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account/saving account in any Nationalized Bank in H.P duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Karsog Division HPPWD Karsog will be received alongwith application for obtaining tenders form. The conditional tenders will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be kept open for 51 days from the date of opening of tender. The Executive Engineer, HP PWD, Karsog reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. The contractors should append their enlistment/renewed certificates/sale Tax registration Numbers with the application for issue of tender form. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Time allowed	Cost of Form
1	R/R damages on Dawaru to Talehan Km. 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for removal of slips at various RDs 0/0 to 5/00)	98,900/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
2	R/R damages on Tattapani Section (SH:- Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for removal of slips at various RDs)	98,900/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
3	R/o road Narash to Bego via Bhiri Km. 0/00 to 5/00 in GP Chouridhar (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs) SDF/2024/131	98,924/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
4	R/o Chouridhar to Kotlu road KM. 0/00 to 7/765 in GP Chauridhar (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs) SDF/2024/130	99004/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
5	R/R damages on various road in Karsog Division (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs) Kotlu Section	99,278/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
6	SDF/2024/258/R/o (Repair of) R/R damages on Gadatha to Barsol road KM. 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:-Removal of slips & C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of berms at various RDs)	99,782/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
7	SDF/2024/257/R/O (Repair of) R/R damages on Deoli Nalla to Jaratlu road Km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- Removal of slips & C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of berms at various RDs)	99,724/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
8	Repair and maintenance of Old Building Civil Hospital Karsog Tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi H.P. (SH:- Repair and maintenance of mortuary House Building)	99,498/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
9	R/R damages due to laying of OFC cable on Shimla Mandi KM. 90/00 to 115/00 (SH:- C/o Unlined surface drain and dressing of berms etc in Km. 113/00 to 115/00)	99,805/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
10	R/R damages on Kuthar Rashog Deom road Km. 0/00 to 9/00 (SH:- Hiring of JC B/Excavator cum loader for removal of slips)	98,900/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-

11	R/R damages on Bag to Pokhi road Km. 0/0 to 10/0 (SH:- Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for removal of slips)	98,900/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
12	Construction of 30.00 mtr span Bridge Over Chera Khad on Chera to Parlog road in Tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi H.P. (SH:- Preparation of DPR)	85,000/-	1,700/-	One month	350/-
13	R/R damages on various road in Karsog Division (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs) Kotlu Section	99,278/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
14	C/o Chamanpur Sihni road Km. 0/00 to 2/500 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/006 to 0/009)	99,890/-	2,000/-	Two month	350/-
15	R/R damages on Kotlu to Katanda road Km. 0/00 to 35/00 (SH:- Removal of slips on various RDs)	98,734/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
16	Repair of R/R damages on Kot to Chindi via Jaban road Km. 0/00 to 3/300 (SH:- Removal of slips, C/o unlined surface drain maintenance of berm at various RDs) SDF/2024/264	99,536/-	2,000/-	Two month	350/-
17	A/R & M/O Shimla Mandi road KM. 90/00 to 115/00 (SH:- Cleaning jung uprooting of vegetation, grass, bush, bush cutting etc. KM. 95/00 to 100/00 Deposit	99,803/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

1. No tender form will be issued to those contractors who are not registered under HPGST Act.
2. The Contractor/firm should be registered as or dealer GST NO.
3. If any of the date mentioned above happened to be Gazetted holidays the same shall be processed on next working day.
4. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/reject any tender/ application or all tenders without assigning any reason.
5. No tender form will be issued to those contractors who are not registered under EPF Act
6. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
7. The earnest money for the above work should be attached with the application.
8. The intending contractors/firms shall have to produce the copy of latest enlistment and renewal enlisted in HP, PWD.
9. As per Govt. Notification PW/CTR/32-20Genl Inst-CPWD/2020-37996-38095 dated 13-03-2023 the tenders above 5% will be summarily rejected and tenders amounts below 30% of amount put to tender will also be accepted.

No. PW-E-Tender-NIT/23

7622-25

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HPPWD Karsog

Dated:- 29-1-2025

1. All the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division.
2. Notice board of this office.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP PWD Karsog

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 98900
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Dawaru to Talehan km.0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for removal of slips, at various RD's 0/00 to 5/00)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Hiring of JCB/excavator for removal of slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including roportion and saturated and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable materials from the road surface upto any leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge. The machine/JCB should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM daily and remove at least 25.0 cum. Quantity of slips per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. should be absolute responsibility of the JCB/excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner, the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by Engineer-In-Charge.	86.00	Per Hours	1150.00	98900.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only
Total in Figures					98900	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
JHPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 98900
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Works:- For Damagges on Various Road under Tattapani Section (SH:- Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for removal of slips, at various RD's)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Hiring of JCB/Excavator for removal of slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including royparton and saturated and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable materials from the road surface upto any leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge. The machine/JCB should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00 PM daily and remove at least 25.0 cum. Quantity of slips per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. should be absolute responsibility of the JCB/excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner, the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by Engineer-In-Charge.	86.00	Per Hours	1150.00	98900.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only
Total in Figures					98900	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
CHPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 98924
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/O road Narsh to Bego Via Bhiro km 0/00 to 5/00 in G.P Chauridhar (SH:- Removal of slips at various RD's) SDF/2024/131

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	824.37	Per Cubic Meter	120.00	98924.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Four Only
Total in Figures					98924.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
CHPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 99004
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/O Chauridhar to Kottu road km. 0/00 to 7/765 in G.P Chauridhar (SH:- Removal of slips at various RD's) SDF/2024/130

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slips and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	825.03	Per Cubic Meter	120.00	99004.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand & Four Only
Total in Figures					99004.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 99278
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on various road in Karsog Division (SH:- Removal of slips at various RD's) Kotlu Section

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	827.32	Per Cubic Meter	120.00	99278.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
Total in Figures					99278.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost 99782
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- SDF/2024/258/R/O (Repair of) R/R Damages on Gadatha to Barsol road Km. 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- Removal of slips & C/O unlined surface drain and dressing of berms at verius RDs)

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other Incidentals.	300.83	Per Cubic Meter	125.00	37604.00	Rupees Thirty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Four and Paise Zero Only
2	Construction of unlined surface drain of average cross-section area 0.20 sqm (Zero Point Twenty) in ordinary rock to specified line grade, level and dimension as per approved design and technical specification clause 307. within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1215.00	Per Running Meter	21.00	25515.00	Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen and Paise Zero Only
3	Making up losse of material/irregularities on shoulder to be desingn level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto any as per technical specification clause 1903 within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1666.50	Per Square Meter	22.00	36663.00	Rupees Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					99782.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
DHPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost 99724
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- SDF/2024/257/R/O (Repair of) R/R Damages on Deoli Nalla to Jaratlu road Km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- Removal of slips & C/O unlined surface drain and dressing of berms at verius RDs)

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slips and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	267.61	Per Cubic Meter	125.00	33451.00	Rupees Thirty Three Thousand Four Hundred Fifty One and Paise Zero Only
1	Construction of unlined surface drain of average cross-section area 0.20 sqm (Zero Point Twenty) in ordinary rock to specified line grade, level and dimension as per approved design and technical specification clause 307. within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1410.00	Per Running Meter	21.00	29610.00	Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Ten and Paise Zero Only
2	Making up losse of material/irregulates on shoulder to be desingn level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto any as per technical specification clause 1903 within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Chage.	1666.50	Per Square Meter	22.00	36663.00	Rupees Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					99724.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 99498
Earnest Money 2000

Time
One Month

of Work:- Repair and maintenance of old Building Civil Hospital Karsog Tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi H.P (SH:- Repair and Maintenance of Mortuary House Building) Job

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and disposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	8.25	Per Cubic Metre	390.20	3219.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred & Nineteen Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded stone aggregate) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	11.73	Per Cubic Metre	5457.80	64020.00	Rupees Sixty Four Thousand & Twenty Only
3	15mm cement plaster on the rough side of single of half brick wall in CM 1:6 (1Cement: 6 fine sand) as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	71.40	Per Square Metre	276.80	19764.00	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Four Only
4	Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50grams/ litre of approved brand and manufacture, including wherever required to achieve even shade and colour applying additional coats as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	71.40	Per Square Metre	175.00	12495.00	Rupees Twelve Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Five Only
Total in Figures					99498	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
DHPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost 99805
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Line of Work:- R/R Damages due to laying of O.F.C. Cable on Shimla Mandi Km. 90/00 to 115/00 (SH:- C/O unlined surface drain and dressing of berms etc. in Km. 113/00 to 115/00)

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Construction of unlined surface drain of average cross-section area 0.20 sqm (Zero Point Twenty) in ordinary rock to specified line grade, level and dimension as per approved design and technical specification clause 307. within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1605.00	Per Running Meter	26.85	43094.00	Rupees Forty Three Thousand Niney Four and Paise Zero Only
2	Making up losse of material/irregulates on shoulder to be desingn level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto any as per technical specification clause 1903 within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2124.00	Per Square Meter	26.70	56711.00	Rupees Fifty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Eleven and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					99805.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
9 HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 98900
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Kuthar Rashog Deom Road Km 0/0 to 9/0 (SH:- Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for removal of slips)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Hiring of JCB/excavator for removal of slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including roy portion and saturated and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable materials from the road surface upto any leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge. The machine/JCB should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM daily and remove at least 25.0 cum. Quantity of slips per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. should be absolute responsibility of the JCB/excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner, the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by Engineer-In-Charge.	86.00	Per Hours	1150.00	98900.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only
Total In Figures					98900	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
JHPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Baag to Pokhi Road Km 0/0 to 10/0 (SH:- Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for removal of slips)

Estimated Cost 98900
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Hiring of JCB/Excavator for removal of slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including roportion and saturated and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable materials from the road surface upto any leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge. The machine/JCB should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM daily and remove at least 25.0 cum. Quantity of slips per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. should be absolute responsibility of the JCB/Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner, the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by Engineer-In-Charge.	86.00	Per Hours	1150.00	98900.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only
Total in Figures					98900	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Bill of Quantity

Estimated Cost
Earnest Money
Time

85000
1700
One Month.

Name of Work:- Construction of 30.00 mtr span Bridge Over Chera Khad on Chera to Parlog Road in Tehsil Karsog, Distt. Mandi Himachal Pradesh.
(SH:- Preparation of Hydraulic data).

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Preparation of Hydraulic data complete in all respect in manuscript form and submission of the same in higher office for approval, if any correction/amendment has desired by the head office, the same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer-in-Charge and higher office, complete in all respect . After approval of the hydraulic data from the higher office, the same will be submitted in fair shape to this office in two numbers of copies.	1.00	Per Job	85000.00	85000.00	Rupees Eighty Five Thousand Only
Total in Figures					85000.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Bill of Quantity approved for Rs.
Sr. No 172 for Years 2024-25

85000.00

/- only.

Executive Engineer
Karsog Division,
CHPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 99278
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on various road in Karsog Division (SH:- Removal of slips at various RD's) Kotlu Section

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	827.32	Per Cubic Meter	120.00	99278.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
Total in Figures					99278.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 SHPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost 99890
Earnest Money 2000
Time Two Months

Location of Work:- C/O Chammanpur Sihani road km. 0/00 to 2/500 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 0/006 TO 0/009)

No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	2.40	Per Cubic Meter	390.20	936.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Thirty Six and Paise Zero Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for pain/reinforced concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded stone aggregate) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803, 1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	17.29	Per Cubic Meter	5500.00	95095.00	Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Ninety Five and Paise Zero Only
3	Providing weepholes in bricks masonry/stone masonry plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full with the structure with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,1204,3.7 As per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	6.00	Each	373.15	2239.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Nine and Paise Zero Only
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204,3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	1.35	Per Cubic Meter	1200.00	1620.00	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Twenty and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					99890.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
CHPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 98734
Earnest Money 2000

Time One Month

of Work:- R/R damages on Kotlu to Katanda road Km 0/00 to 35/00 (SH:- Removal of slips on various RD'S)

Sub-Head and items of works.		No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	822.78	Per Cubic Meter	120.00	98734.00	Ruppes Ninety Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					98734.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Karsbg Division,
CHPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 99536
Earnest Money 2000

Time Two Months

Name of Work:- Repair of R/R damages on Kot to Chindi Via Jaban road 0/00 to 3/300(SH:-Removal of slips , C/O unlined surface drain maintenance of berm at varou RD,S) SDF/2024/264

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In	Total Amount with	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In
1	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	312.98	Per Cubic Meter	125.00	39122.00	Rupees Thirty Nine Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two and Paise Zero Only
2	Construction of unlined surface drain of average cross-section area 0.20 sqm (Zero Point Twenty) in soil specified lines grades, levels and dimension. Excavation material to be used in embankment with a lift up to 3 m(Three meter) and lead of 50 m(average lead 25 m) as per Technical specification Clause-307.	1725.00	Per Running Meter	21.00	36225.00	Rupees Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Zero Only
3	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000 m as per technical specification clause 1903.	1099.50	Per Square Meter	22.00	24189.00	Rupees Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred Eighty Nine and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					99536.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
CHPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 99803
Earnest Money 2000

Time One Month

of Work:- A/R & M/O Shimla Mandi road Km. 90/00 to 115/00 (SH:- Cleaning Jungle i/e uprooting of vegetation, grass, bush cutting etc. Km. 95/00 to 100/00)
A.F.C. Deposit

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in	Total Amount with	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In
1	Cleaning, jungle including uprooting of rank. Vegetation, grass, bush wood trees and sapling of girth upto 30 cm (thirty centimeter) measured at a height of 1 m (one meter) above ground level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 m (fifty meter) outside the periphery of the area cleared as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8911.00	Per Square Meter	11.20	99803.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Three and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					99803.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
QHPPWD, Karsog.